

**Court No. - 9**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 3410 of 2023

**Petitioner :-** Ved Prakash

**Respondent :-** State Of U P And 4 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Rama Kant Gupta

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Sharve Singh

**Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.**

Shree Shrave Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 4 prays for and granted a week's time to seek instructions in the matter in writing from the respondent no.2.

Put up this matter as fresh on 03.03.2023 within top ten cases.

**Order Date :-** 23.2.2023

Swati