

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3410 of 2023

Petitioner :- Ved Prakash

Respondent :- State Of U P And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Rama Kant Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Ajal Krishna,Sharve Singh

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.

Learned Standing Counsel has accepted notice on behalf of respondent no. 1, Sri Abhyuday Malhotra, learned Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of respondent nos. 3 & 4, whereas, Sri Ajal Krishna, learned Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of respondent nos. 5.

Issue notice to respondent no. 2 returnable within eight weeks.

Steps for service be taken within two weeks.

List on the date indicated in the notice.

All the respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the counter affidavit to be filed on behalf of College as well as University they will be disclosing as to how the service conditions of the employees of the affiliated institutions are governed and if there are any relevant rules, the same may also be appended with the counter affidavit.

Order Date :- 28.3.2023

IrfanUddin